

RPL/BSE January 16, 2017

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P J Towers,
Dalal Street
MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

ROTO PUMPS LTD.

Regd. & Marketing Head Office:

Fax:+91 120 2567911 E-mail: contact@rotopumps.com

13, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305, U.P., INDIA Tel.:+91 120 256/902-05

CIN - L28991UP1975PLC004152 www.rotopumps.com

Roto House,

Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref.: Scrip Code 517500

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper notices to shareholders for transfer of shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Suspense Account published in Business Standard newspaper, Delhi editions, both in English and Hindi language on 14th January, 2017.

This is for your kind information please.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For ROTO PUMPS LTD.

ASHWÀNI K. VERMA COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: A/a

### NEW DELHI | 14 JANUARY 2017 WEEKEND Business Standard

## ल बेंक **U** punjab national bank

Branch: Patparganj, Delhi.

ESSION NOTICE (For Immovable property)

e Authorized Officer of the Punjab National Bank under the Securitization and forcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under rest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice/s on the dates mentioned espective borrower/s to repay the amount as mentioned against each account within of receipt of the said notice(s).

Preceipt of the said notice(s).

e amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/s and the public in general that the property/les described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account.

In general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/les and any dealing with the Punjab National Bank for the amounts and interest thereon.

ame of the ower (Owner he property)	Description of the property mortgaged	Date of demand Notice	possession notice affixed	Amount outstanding as on the date of demand notice.
narad Sharma	Residential House No.C-49, 3rd floor, DDA Colony, New Jafrabad, Delhi-110032.	W. 1-80		Rs.40,71,844/- As on 30.09.2016
umar Abhishek nt. Priyanka ri	Residential House No.139, Block E, Entire Second Floor, Swaran Jayanti Puram, Ghaziabad, U.P.		10.01.2017	Rs. 19,68,383/- As on 30.09.2016

RAJESH AGGARWAL AUTHORIZED OFFICER, PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK.



### **ALLAHABAD BANK**

Branch: Rohatk, Haryana

### RIDABAD SMART CITY LIMITED, FARIDABAD

DATED:- 11/01/2017

#### E-TENDER NOTICE

puted multidisciplinary consultancy firm of International repute who have experience and other infrastructure projects of Centre and State Governments on behalf of

Est. Amount	EMD to be deposited by Bidder (Rs.)	Tender Document Fee & eService Fee (Rs.)	Start Date & Time of Bid Preparation & Submission	Expiry Date & Time of Bid Preparation & Submission	Tender Open Date
QCBS Method	Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh)	15000 +1000 =16000/-	11/01/2017 Time 17:00 PM	14/02/2017 Time 17:00 PM	16/02/2017 Time 11:00 AM

er Document can be seen on website: <a href="https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in">https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in</a> and it <a href="https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in">https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in</a> by the Firms / Individual registered on the

re Certificate (DSC) and registration of the bidders on the portal i.e. v.in is a prerequisite condition for e-tendering.

stact Executive Engineer, Faridabad Smart City Limited, Faridabad phone no. 91-nd e-tendering schedule, visit website https://mcfbd.haryanaeprocurement.gov.in/ line and are required to be encrypted and digitally signed, the Bidders are advised ate (DSC) at the earliest. For obtaining Digital Certificate, the Bidders should follow leral Terms and Conditions for e tendering.

Executive Engineer Faridabad Smart City Limited, Faridabad

Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.

A Government of India Enterprise Engineering & Projects Department Regulation of Cinc. L15492WB1924GO(1004835, Website: www.balmerlawrie.com Phone: 033 2222 5606, E-mail: chatterjee.amit@balmerlawrie.com

TENDER NOTICE

Tender No. EP / TCW / RAI / HPT / 01 Due Date: 02.02.2017 at 16:00 hrs.
Balmer Lawrie invites online bids for 'Supply of Stainless Steel Hand Pallet Trucks' for Temperature Controlled Warehouse at Rai (Sonipat), Haryana
For details please visit our e-procurement portal at
https://balmerlawrie.eproc.in

Form No. INC-26

[Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]
Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the company from one state to another

Before the Central Government

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of the Central Government under section 13 of the Company in terms of the special resolution alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra ordinary general meeting, held on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2016 to enable the company to change its Registered office from "State of Delhi" to "State of Haryana". Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition

Sd.Rajveer Singh Ravinder
Proposed Director
DIN: 0713951 DIN: 07135941
H. No. 1332, Sec-7D, Fbd H. No. 1024, Sec-9, Fbd

ROTO FUMI
Roto Regd, Off. "Roto House", Nolds Special Economic Zone, Nolds – 201305 (U.P.)

Tel: +91 120 2567902-05, Fax: +91 120 256791

Email: investors @rotopumps.com, Website: www.rotopumps.com, CIN: L28991UP1975PLC004152

Sub: Transfer of equity shares to investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Suspense Account. This Notice is published porsuant to the investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Relund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") which, inter alia, contain the provisions for transfer and interest in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more in the name of IEPF Suspense Account. The Company has communicated to the concerned shareholders individually whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Suspense Account under the said Rules for taking appropriate action.

The Company has uploaded details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to the IEPF Suspense Account.

appropriate action.

The Company has uploaded details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to the IEPF 
Suspense Account on its website www.rotopumps.com. Shareholders are requested to refer to 
the proportion of the

PUBLIC NOTICE Notice is hereby given, that the following subbroker is no longer affiliated as sub-broker of ICICI Securities Ltd., Member of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (SEBI Regn. No. INB230773037) and Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. (SEBI Regn. No. INB011286854), having Corporate office at Shree Sawan Knowledge Park, Plot No. D-507, T.T.C. Industrial Area, MIDC, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai – 400 705, For any queries contact: Sub broker Operations dept at 022-4070 1433. Any person henceforth dealing with below mentioned sub-broker should do so at their own risk. ICICI Securities Ltd. shall not be liable for any dealings with him.

Name of the Sub broker	Trade Name	Address	SEBI Regn No & Date
Kartikaye Chaudhary		Bhakt Niwas, Prem Bhawan Colony, Opposite Soami Bagh Gate, Dayalbagh, Agra, Uttar Pradesh-282005	BSE INS 014353812/01-07730 Dated Oct 04, 2007

भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिन्य बोर्ड (सिस्टिंग बाध्यतार्गे और प्रकटीकरम आवश्यकतार्ये) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47 के अनुसार सत्दद्भन सूचित किया जाता है कि दिसंबर 31, 2016 को समाप्त हुई तिमाही तथा नीमाही के लिए, इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग कायनांस तिमिटेड (कंपनी) के अलेखापरीक्षित वितीय परिणामों पर विद्यार और स्वीकृति हेतु कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक सुकवार जनवरी 20, 2017 को आयोजित की जाएगी और विसीय वर्ष 2016-17 के तिए कंपनी के इक्रिटी शेयरों पर, यदि हो, तो तृतीय अंतरिम लामांश की घोषणा पर विचार किया जाएगा।

कृपया अधिक जानकारी के लिए आप कंपनी की वेबसाइट (http://www.indiabullshomeloans.com) या कि नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सबेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड(http://www.nseindia.com) या बीएसई लिमिटेड (http://www.bseindia.com)पर सम्पर्क करें।

कृते इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फाइनांस लिमिटेड

स्यानिः नई दिल्ली दिनांकः जनवरी 13, 2017

### ROTO PUMPS LTD.

Roto Regit Off.: Rolo House! Norida Special Economic Zone, Norida - 201305 (U.P.)
Tel: +91 120 2567902-05, Paz. +91 120 2567911
Eraal: investors@rotopumps.com, Watester www.rotopumps.com, CRI: L28991UP1975PLC004152

#### NOTICE TO EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS

Site: Transfer of equity entensis investor Business and Potestion Fund (IEEP) Suspense Account This Natice is published pursuent to the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Redom) Rules, 2016 (Fine Bates) which, Inter alia, contain the proteinsings for Intersier of all shares in respect of which dividend have not been paid to claimed by the shareholdren for seven consequine years or more in the name of IEEF Suspense Account. The Company has communicated to the concerness shareholdren invidually whose shares are listle to, be transferred to the IEEF Suspense Account under the said Rules for taking amornicities action.

are labilities to be transferred to the IEPF Suspense Account under the said Rules for taking appropriate action.

The Company has upleased debats of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to the IEPF Suspense Account under the said Rules for taking appropriate action.

The Company has upleased debats of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to the IEPF Suspense Account on its website www.retippsemps.com. Shareholders are requested to refer to the IEPF Suspense Account. Shareholders may note that underned dividend as well as corresponding alternet to the IEPF Authority/Suspense Account including all benefiles accorring on such shares. If any, con he chairent beat from the IEPF Authority Suspense Account and the IEPF Authority Suspense Account and the IEPF Suspense Account and IEPF Suspense Account the IEPF Suspense Account to th

Place: Naida Dated: 12.01.2017

COMPANY SECRETARY

#### **Company Secretary** Required

Company Secretary is required for M/s. Bakanan Foods Pvt. candidate should be qualified CS (Company Secretary) from Institute of Company Secretaries of India (ICSI). Applicant should submit Resume Application along with the copy of certificate at our below mention address within 15 days of the publication of this advertisement. Only Short-listed candidates will be invited for interview Candidate who has also cleared LLB from reputed University College will preferred

# विज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड नई दिल्ली 14 जनवरी 2017 शनिवार



#### नोटिस

सेबी (लिस्टिंग की प्रतिबद्धताएँ एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियम (47) (1) (ए) के अनुपालन में एतत् द्वारा नोटिस दी जाती है कि बैंक के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक, अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ दिसंबर 31, 2016 को समाप्त तिमाही / नौ महीनों के लिए बैंक के स्टेंडअलोन पुनरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के अनुमोदन के लिए बुधवार, जनवरी 25, 2017 को

शाखा सदपुर	मालक का काम्यलेका, उतार-दुकान न, एसएक १, दक्षण- राड	
नेसर्स बचीरी ट्रेक्टर्स प्राप्त श्री नन्द जुनार बचीरी पुत्र श्री जगदीश प्रसाद सामिनिकट मन्दिर, साकेत कालोनी हाधरस् जमानतकर्ता – श्री छोटे लाल पुत्र श्री वेशराज सिंह। खाला IL-65149433578 शाखा हाधरस	आवासीय सम्पत्ति श्री छोटे लाल पुत्र श्री देशतज्ञ सिंह के नाम है। स्थित मोहल्ला श्रीनगर, निकट इंगलस बस अब्ह्रा, जोकि बही नं 1 जिल्द नं 682 पुष्टा नं 169 / 182 क्रम सं 2971 पर दि 28 08 1008 को	07.11.2016 12.01.2017 के 3.29.063.97+ व्याज एवं अन्य खर्चे
शंखावत पत्ना तरून शंखावत	बुक ने. 02, वाल्यम ने० 1863 पष्ट ने. 375 / 384 के से 23782 हि	25 10.2016 12.01.2017 듃 14,75,036.97+ 패너 एवं अन्य खर्चे
श्री सतीय कुमार पुत्र श्री नत्थी लाल, कमलानगर, मनिराम बास कोसीकलां(मधुरा)। जमानत कर्ता श्रीमती सुशीला देवी पत्नी श्री सतीय कुमार। खाता HL-55022593382 शाखा कोसीकलां	आवासीय मकान स्थित कमलानगर, कोसीकला मधुरा। क्षे. 182.50 वर्गनी, जोकि औ सतीस कुमार पुत्र श्री नत्वी लाल के नाम विक्रय अभिलेख दि. 195.000 को पंजीवृत्त है। कोभिलेख दि. 195.000 को पंजीवृत्त है। चीहददी-जलार-सतीस का प्लाट, दक्षिण- पाजकुमार का प्लाट, पूरव- रोड 43 फीट, पश्चिम- ग्रजेन्द्र का मकान।	29.10.2016 12.01.2017 रू. 1,95.308.92+ ब्याज एवं अन्य खर्चे
	सेवार्स वसीय ट्रेडक्स ज्या की नव्य कुमार वार्वीय पुत्र की जानी पुत्र की जानी हमार वार्वीय पुत्र की जानी हमार वार्वीय पुत्र को जानी हमार कार्यीय प्रवाद कमा निकल मानियर, साकेत कार्तानी, क्रांसरक कार्तानी, क्रांसरक कमार कर कार्यानत कार्तानी, क्रांसरक कर कार्तानी, क्रांसरक कर कार्तानत कार्तानी की जानी कमार कार्तानत कार्तानी की निकल कमार कार्तानत कार्तानी की निकल कमार कार्तानत कार्तानी की निकल कमार कार्तानत कार्तानी कार्तानत कार्तानी कार्तानत कार्तान कार्तानत कार्तानी कार्तानत कार्तानत कार्तानी कार्तानत कार्तानी कार्तानत कार्तान कार्तानत कार्तान कार्	स्वस्त व स्वीत है वल्ल के व व व व व व व व व व व व व व व व व व



# युनाइटेड बैंक ऑफ इंडिया

प्रधान कार्यालय 11 हेमन्ता बासू सारनी, कोलकता - 700001 आसफ अली रोड

2 ए / 3, आसफ अली रोड़, नई दिल्ली - 110002

कब्जा सूचना (अचल सम्पत्तियों हेतु) जबकि अयोहस्ताक्षरी ने वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभृतिकरण और पुनर्गठन एव प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन ऐक्ट 2002 के तहत युनाइटेड बैंक ऑफ इंडिया का प्रापिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते तथा प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 9 के साथ पठित बारा 13 (12) के तहत प्रवत्त सवितयों का प्रयोग करते हुए निम्नलिखित कर्जवारों को डिमांड नोटिस जारी किया था, जिसमें ज्वत सूचना की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अन्दर मुगतान करने को कहा गया था।

मुरातीन करने के कहा गया था। कर्जवरा(अ) ग्राही का मुरातान करने में असफल हो गये हैं, इसलिए एतद्द्वारा कर्जदार/गारन्टर तथा आम जनता को सुचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने इसमें नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का कब्जा, उक्त अधिनियम को धारा 13(4), उक्त नियमों के नियम 9 के साथ पठित के अधीन उन्हें प्रदत्त शिलायों के इस्तेमाल के अन्तर्गत निम्नांकित दिनांक को लिया है। विशेष रूप से कर्जदार/गारन्टर तथा जनसाधारण को एतद्द्वारा उक्त संपत्ति के साथ लेन—देन न करने के लिए सावधान किया जाता है तथा संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन देन युनाइटेक बैंक ऑफ इंडिया के प्रमार वास्ते नीचे लिखी बकाया राशि तथा उस पर ब्याज एवं होने वाले ब्याज नियत दर से तथा साथ में होने वाले अन्य खर्चे एवं लागत इत्यादि सहित के अधीन होगा।

कर्जदार/गारंटर का नाम	संपत्ति का विवरण	मांग सूचना की तारीख कब्जा सूचना की तारीख	बकाया राशि
श्रीमती प्रज्ञा दीप बसू	भूमि एवं भवन, पलैट नं. 37, भूतल, अर्जुन नगर, सफदरगंज एनक्लेव, दिल्ली—110029, चौहदी : उत्तर में — प्लॉट नं.	04-10-2016	₹ 7,63,386.19
पत्नी दीप बसू	38-बी/1, दक्षिण में - प्लॉट नं. 37-ए, पूरब में - 9' चौडी रोड, पश्चिम में - लेन	10-01-2017	और भविष्य का ब्याज, लागत सहित
श्री नितीन गुप्ता	भूमि एवं भवन, भूतल, युकान नं. 26, बौधरी कटरा चौंदनी चौक,	10010	₹ 20,86,264.19
पुत्र श्री आर.एन. गुप्ता, मैसर्स शुभ फोटो स्टोर	नई दिल्ली—110006, चौड्डी : उत्तर में — अन्य की सम्पत्ति, दक्षिण में — खुला चौक, पूरब में — दुकान नं. 28—ए, पश्चिम में — दुकान नं. 25	10-01-2017	और भविष्य का ब्याज, लागत सहित
दिनांक : 10.01.2017 स्थ	10.0		